700098022

Attny Docket No.: P17197-US1

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC					
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * * *				
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Klaus Reinhard	Name: <u>Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ</u>)				
Jochen Junkawitsch	Internal Address:				
Andreas Kiessling Rainer Klisch					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔽 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merge					
	ge of Name				
Other					
	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: 01/05/2004.04/13/2004.04/05/2004.04/05/	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(
	th a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/793,072</u>	B. Patent No.(s)				
	ional numbers attached? Yes 🖌 No				
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Sidney L. Weatherford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Ericsson Inc.					
6300 Legacy Drive, M/S EVR 1-C-11	50-1379				
City: PlanoState: TX_Zip: 75024					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature,					
	0.4.				
Sidney L. Weatherford	Section of July 12, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pag	es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
	or fax documents to; 703-306-5995				
	PATENT				

REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0022

Attorney Docket Number P17197 Page 1 of 6

Assignment Letter

in consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Klaus Reinhard, a citizen of Germany residing at Scholßplatz 5, 99310 Arnstadt, Germany, Jochen Junkawitsch, a citizen of Germany residing at Sonnenstrasse, D-92676 Eschenbach, Germany, Andreas Kießling, a citizen of Germany residing at Atzelsberger Strasse 12, DE-91080 MARLOFFSTEIN, Germany, and Rainer Klisch, a citizen of Germany, residing at NÜRNBERG, Germany, sell and assign to 90419 Sandratstr. 51, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at Telefonplan, S-126 25 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Method and Apparatus for Generating Acoustic Models for Speaker Independent Speech Recognition of Foreign Words Uttered by Non-Native Speakers, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said EUS/J/04-3045

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0023

Attorney Docket Number P17197 Page 2 of 6

Assignment Letter

Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

EUS/J/04-3045

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0024

Attorney Docket Number P1 Page	7197 3 of 6
Assignment Letter	
5.04.2004	
te Klaus Reinhard First Inventor	
the $5^{\prime h}$ day of $AFPIL$, 2004, before us personally appearance of the individual named in a secure of the individual named in the executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument.	n ano
TRONHOFSTRASSE AZA	
SAL SULLA RALPH SCHLEIFER, 91257 PEGNITZ, GERL	IANY
itness 1 Signature Print Name Address	<u>, , , ,</u> 1

Attorney Docket Number P17197 Page 4 of 6

Assignment Letter

13 APRIL 2004

Date

John Junkawitsch Second Inventor

On the 13th day of APRIL, 2004, before us personally appeared Jochen Junkawitsch, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

	FRONHOFSTR. 12A		
Witness 1 Signature	RALPH SCHLEIFER	91257 PEGNIR, GE	RMANY
Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	
Reast Killer	ROGER <i>HÖLLER</i>	Willeden-Soroth-St	1. 56 , 90461
<u>Rest utility</u> Witness 1 Signature	Print Name	Address	North

Attorney Docket Number P171 Page 5 of					
Assignment Letter					
S. 4. 04 Date Andreas Kießling Third Inventor					
On the 5 th day of <u>APPIL</u> , 2004, before us personally appear Andreas Kießling, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in a who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed t same.					
TRONHOFSTR. 12A TRONHOFSTR. 12A Signature Print Name Address					
Ross Multer ROGER MULLER (J. 16. dur - Sparth-Str-S Nitness 1 Signature Print Name Address					

		Attorney Docket Numbe Pa	r P17197 age 6 of 6				
Assignment Letter							
05-04-7004 Date		her Klisch d Inventor	î. 				
Boingr Kliech to us kn	APRIL, 2004, own and known to us to be instrument, and acknowle	the individual named in	and who				
blin Shler Witness 1 Signature	RALPH SCHUEIFER	FRONHOFSTR. 12A 91257 PEGNITE, C Address	ERMANY				
<u>Roger Haills</u> Witness 1 Signature	<u>ROGER HULLER</u> Print Name	<u>Willelen Spach</u> Address	<u>514.57 </u> 9 546 1 Nérabay				